

Photo Credit - Sturdy Savings Bank

Sturdy Savings Bank presents their 2018 Charity of the Year donation check, totaling over \$9,000, to Cape May County Habitat for Humanity

Pictured (L-R): Sturdy Savings Bank Senior Vice President/Director of Retail Banking David Repici; Sturdy Senior Vice President/ Director of Human Resources Trina McSorley; Shawn Lockyear, Executive Director, Cape May County Habitat for Humanity; Sturdy Vice President/Residential and Consumer Lending Manager Kathryn Steiger; and Sturdy Assistant Vice-President/Residential and Consumer Lending Officer Chuck Meachon.

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Susan Adelizzi-Schmidt, ext. 103, or Michelle Salazar, ext. 116 Suasion Communications Group 609-653-0400 publicrelations@suasionmarketing.com

## Sturdy Savings Bank Presents 2018 Annual Employees' Donation to Cape May County Habitat for Humanity

*Cape May, NJ – January XX, 2019 –* Sturdy Savings Bank recently presented the Cape May County Habitat for Humanity, with the bank employees' 2018 annual donation. More than \$9,000 was raised for the organization through the generosity of Sturdy Savings Bank's staff.

Every year, Sturdy employees select a local non-profit organization for which to raise money. Habitat for Humanity was chosen for 2018. Habitat for Humanity is an international nonprofit organization, which works to provide affordable and quality housing for communities all over the world. Cape May County's Habitat for Humanity advocates for affordable housing and promotes dignity and hope for so many in Cape May County.

Sturdy Savings Bank serves the community at 14 different locations, including Avalon, Cape May, Cape May Court House, Dennisville, Marmora, North Cape May, North Wildwood, Ocean City, Rio Grande, Somers Point, Stone Harbor, Tuckahoe and Wildwood Crest.

Each of Sturdy's branches consider the communities in which they are located their homes, and are dedicated to see those areas succeed. The bank often donates to local organizations, and supports schools because it values the development of the youth in the communities it serves.

For more information about Sturdy Savings Bank, visit <u>www.SturdyOnline.com</u> or call 609-463-5220.

Sturdy Savings Bank, Member FDIC is an Equal Housing Lender.